
Golf Course:
Location:
Elevation:

Tees:
Par:

Total Yards:
Slope:

 Tournament Date:
Start Format:
Golf Course:

Par:
Total Yards:

Slope:
Chair:

Entries: 70

Pos Name State
Round 

#1
Round 

#2
Round 

#3
Total 
Gross 1st 2nd 3rd

Total 
Putts

1 GRANBERRY, DOREN AZ 76 82 74 232 28 32 28 88
2 ALDAZ, DANO CO 78 79 77 234 32 33 32 97
3 MANIVONG, SIAMMONE SoCA 76 78 81 235 31 28 34 93

T4 KIM, JAMES NV 85 76 84 245 36 25 37 98
T4 LOPEZ, PATTY AZ 84 79 82 245 36 32 34 102
6 BARISH, JED AZ 86 82 80 248 38 31 28 97
7 MAKOWICHUK, DAVID AZ 83 82 84 249 33 31 33 97

T8 GALLO, MATT MD 84 85 88 257 35 27 36 98
T8 RUTOWSKI, PAUL TX 83 89 86 258 37 31 35 103
10 DUBOIS, ROBERT AZ 82 91 88 261 33 32 34 99

T11 HALL, DAN DC 84 90 94 268 30 35 34 99
T11 TALLEY, BRETT WA 90 84 94 268 36 36 32 104
13 EVERETT, ANDREW NoCA 89 87 95 271 40 30 41 111

1 RAMIREZ, DAVID FL 95 86 82 263 34 29 32 95
2 JACKSON, DANIEL OR 96 86 87 269 40 30 35 105
3 WARSHAW, JEREMY SoCA 94 87 94 275 37 34 38 109
4 SKURDA, PAUL AZ 93 93 93 279 39 35 34 108
5 PHILLIPS, MIKE OR 96 89 101 286 32 36 37 105
6 MAJOR, PHIL AZ 94 104 93 291 39 36 31 106
7 KULICK, PAUL AL 100 94 100 294 41 36 38 115
8 CLARK, KEN SoCA 102 95 97 294 41 30 37 108
9 WATSON, TORY AZ 92 98 108 298 35 35 35 105

10 VENZ, MARK WI 99 100 100 299 35 36 39 110

118 113/116
TORY WATSON & PHIL MAJOR

48th OPEN Championship Flight

118/126

03-May-17
Shotgun

72 72 72
6,060 6,060 5,390

122/126 122 109/118

Shotgun Shotgun
02-May-17 04-May-17

WILDFIRE - PALMER COURSE
Phoenix, Arizona

1,117 feet above sea level
Open/Women Senior SS/Women

WILDFIRE - FALDO COURSE
71 71 71

6,016 6,016 5,245

48th OPEN First Flight



1 LEON, DICK AZ 105 99 103 307 37 39 45 121
2 STEPHENSON, CARL GA 93 112 106 311 34 36 35 105
3 KLEIN, CHARLES JR. AZ 97 114 104 315 36 45 31 112
4 FARNWORTH, NEAL UT 102 107 108 317 31 36 39 106
5 SCHWARTZBAUER, PETER MN 109 112 101 322 41 45 39 125
6 PHILLIPS, MITCH UT 117 106 103 326 38 30 41 109
7 HALE, STEPHEN AZ 111 109 108 328 40 35 35 110
8 LAWSON, ROBERT IA 120 114 118 352 45 36 39 120

Pos. Name State Round 
#1

Round 
#2

Round 
#3

Total 
Gross 1st 2nd 3rd Total 

Putts

1 FINNERAN, MICHAEL NoCA 80 77 81 238 38 30 31 99
2 RUSH, JOHN CO 79 84 80 243 34 34 31 99
3 SERMENO, JOSE NoCA 83 87 88 258 36 32 37 105
4 TONIGAN, WILLIAM AZ 83 87 91 261 33 34 35 102

T5 WARSHAW, FARLEY SoCA 86 92 90 268 32 35 31 98
T5 HYNES, JIM FL 86 96 86 268 34 35 32 101
7 SIGLER, DEANE CO 92 85 93 270 38 30 35 103
8 GOETTSCH, BOBBY SoCA 92 93 88 273 34 37 37 108
9 MILLER, WAYNE NoCA 96 91 91 278 34 34 29 97

10 THOMPSON, DAVID SoCA 91 94 94 279 32 31 34 97
T11 DECKER, MICHAEL AZ 89 92 97 278 36 39 37 112
T11 CAMENISCH, WALT TX 91 98 91 280 38 39 34 111
13 BRADFORD, LINDA TX 99 91 93 283 37 36 36 109
14 ELLIS, ROBERT NoCA 88 99 105 292 32 31 35 98

1 CHADWICK, DICK AZ 97 99 89 285 32 39 31 102
2 JANCIK, FRANCIS SoCA 94 99 99 292 36 45 43 124
3 PEDERSEN, KEN NoCA 94 96 108 298 34 37 39 110

T4 RHODES, RON NoCA 104 95 102 301 46 34 36 116
T4 SHERWOOD, ROBERT AZ 106 101 94 301 37 38 38 113
6 FROEHLE, DAVID AZ 103 104 99 306 36 34 37 107

T7 PARKER, NOLAN UT 104 109 99 312 36 37 35 108
T7 KAZEN, GARY WA 107 99 106 312 36 35 41 112
9 BRISENO, SMILEY UT 99 110 107 316 41 43 35 119

T10 TABATA, CALVIN AZ 102 108 108 318 41 40 34 115
T10 GRAMMER, MIKE NV 107 109 102 318 34 39 33 106
12 HAUSE, JERRY AZ 115 110 106 331 36 36 39 111
13 LOW, GORMAN NoCA 123 110 106 339 46 49 36 131

DEVE, WALLY OR WD WD WD
HANSEN, MARK AZ WD WD WD
MARSH, EMORY AZ WD WD WD

48th OPEN Second Flight

29th SENIOR  Flight 'A'

29th SENIOR  Flight 'B'



Pos Name State Round 
#1

Round 
#2

Round 
#3

Total 
Gross

1st 2nd 3rd Total 
Putts

1 WATERSTREET, ED AZ 90 97 88 275 36 35 34 105
2 LEIGHTON, ED NoCA 94 90 95 279 41 32 36 109
3 LOUI, KEN CO 97 95 90 282 44 39 32 115
4 NICHOLS, JERRY SoCA 98 92 99 289 33 32 35 100
5 PACHCIARZ, JUDY SoCA 99 102 101 302 31 34 35 100
6 BECK, ED AZ 101 96 115 312 42 39 47 128
7 CANTRELL, BYRON NoCA 102 108 114 324 37 39 41 117
8 POTTER, JIM AZ 104 116 105 325 31 44 36 111

FAROVITCH, LARRY WA WD WD WD 0 0

TUESDAY
May 2, 2017

CLOSEST TO CUP (KP) Hole #5
DUBOIS, ROBERT

LEON, DICK
RAMIREZ, DAVID
FINNERAN, MIKE

WEDNESDAY
May 3, 2017

CLOSEST TO CUP (KP) Hole #3
RAMIREZ, DAVID

PHILLIPS, MIKE
FINNERAN, MIKE

WARSHAW, JEREMY
THURSDAY
May 4, 2017

CLOSEST TO CUP (KP) Hole #5
KULICK, PAUL

CLARK, KEN
LEON, DICK

ALDAZ, DANO

Hole #8 Hole #13 Hole #15

Hole #8 Hole #13 Hole #15

Hole #14 Hole #17Hole #7

2nd SUPER SENIOR  Flight



EAGLES: 1st 2nd 3rd Total
Subtotals 0 0 2 2

ALDAZ, DANO CO 0 0 1 1
GOETTSCH, BOBBY SoCA 0 0 1 1

BIRDIES: 1st 2nd 3rd Total
Subtotals 15 9 16 40

ALDAZ, DANO CO 3 2 3 8
BARISH, JED AZ 0 0 2 2
BRISENO, SMILEY UT 0 1 0 1
CAMENISCH, WALT TX 0 0 1 1
CHADWICK, DICK AZ 0 0 1 1
DECKER, MICHAEL AZ 1 0 0 1
DUBOIS, ROBERT AZ 3 0 0 3
EVERETT, ANDREW NoCA 2 0 1 3
FINNERAN, MICHAEL NoCA 1 1 0 2
GALLO, MATT MD 1 1 1 3
GRANBERRY, DOREN AZ 2 1 1 4
HALL, DAN DC 1 0 1 2
HYNES, JIM FL 0 0 1 1
JACKSON, DANIEL OR 0 1 1 2
KIM, JAMES NV 0 2 2 4
KULICK, PAUL AL 1 0 1 2
LEIGHTON, ED NoCA 0 0 1 1
LEON, DICK AZ 1 0 1 2
LOPEZ, PATTY AZ 0 2 2 4
LOUI, KEN CO 0 0 3 3
MAKOWICHUK, DAVID AZ 1 0 0 1
MANIVONG, SIAMMONE SoCA 3 2 1 6
MILLER, WAYNE NoCA 0 0 1 1
NICHOLS, JERRY SoCA 0 1 0 1
PACHCIARZ, JUDY SoCA 0 1 1 2
PHILLIPS, MITCH UT 0 0 1 1
RAMIREZ, DAVID FL 1 1 1 3
RUSH, JOHN CO 2 1 1 4
SERMENO, JOSE NoCA 1 0 0 1
STEPEHNSON, CARL GA 1 0 0 1
TONIGAN, WILLIAM AZ 1 0 2 3
VENZ, MARK WI 0 1 0 1
WARSHAW, JEREMY SoCA 0 3 0 3


